Rural South Asian Studies

Rural South Asian Studies Journal is an exclusive venture where we have attempted to explore linkages and politicalcultural connections in South Asian Societies. The journal aims to develop critical ideas on less explored and innovative themes in rural South Asian social, cultural, art, architectural, political, and economic histories, sociological, economic, environmental and developmental issues. Scholars engaged with debates in literature, social sciences and environmental and physical sciences about the regions in South Asia can submit articles on a particular theme thus initiating a dialogue on theoretical and methodological issues pertaining to the objectives of the journal. RSAS also publishes reviews on significant new publications and medial initiatives on the theme. Each issue aims to promote rigorous scholarship helpful in understanding our past and present discourses and its contradictions.

Subscriptions

Rural South Asian Studies is an annual journal; the subscription of the journal can be had in annual, bi annual or five year terms. With payment of Rs. 2000/- or 50/-, 200/-, 40 (For Annual), Rs. 4000/- 100/-, 100/-, 80 (For Biannual) and Rs. 10, 000/-, 500/-, 200/-, 400 (For Five year term). The subscription will include delivery of PDF version of the journal as well. For details on the subscription and other relevant correspondence related to the Journal contact the editors and have details at: <u>http://www.ruralsouthasia.org/initiatives.html</u>

For any communication for Journal contact at postal address: Rural South Asian Studies Journal-EDITOR

Bina Sengar

Assistant Professor Department of History & Ancient Indian Culture School of Social Sciences Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad-431004, Contact No: +91-8308600876 E.mail: ruralsouthasia@gmail.com, bsengar.history@bamu.ac.in

©Sudarshan Foundation Trust-2015, Rural South Asian Studies Journal & Bina Sengar: All rights reserved with the journal. No part of the journal should be reproduced without acknowledgement and permission of the Rural South Asian Studies Journal Editors.

Published by Bina Sengar Rural South Asian Studies Journal (Initiative of Sudarshan Foundation Trust) Sudarshan Foundation Trust-Aurangabad Chapter T-15, Green Quarters, University Campus Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad-431004 Tel: +91-8308600876, +91-8830380326

For 'Rural South Asian Studies Journal-RSASJ' Online link is: http://www.ruralsouthasia.org/initiatives.html